

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000110103 3)))



H220001101033ABCK

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:			
	Account Name	: HILL WARD HENDERSON	
	Account Number	: 072100000520	

: (813)221-3900

: (813)200-5995



\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

#### Email Address:\_

1

Phone Fax Number



FLORIDA LIMITED LIABII	LITY CO.
20 TREASURE HOLDING	S LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## RESENDING AS CORRECTED



March 28, 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HILL WARD HENDERSON

'

SUBJECT: 20 TREASURE HOLDINGS LLC REF: W22000039881

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat. -For conformation, Please use /s/ in the signature line , then type yourname .\_  $\sim$ E If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document aplease TT. call (850) 245-6052. 2 Ą S  $\Box$ ېب Dil Sultana FAX Aud. #: H22000110103 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 322A00007225

(((H22000110103 3)))

## Articles of Organization for

# **Florida LLC**

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 20 Treasure Holdings LLC

### Article II

The Street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 3318 S Westshore Blvd Tampa, FL 33629

The mailing address if the Limited Liability Company is: 3318 S Westshore Blvd Tampa, FL 33629

### Article III

The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is: Real Estate Development

#### Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Clifford Fernandez 3318 S Westshore Blvd Tampa, FL 33629

Having been named as registered and accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. Registered Agent Signature: /s/ CLIFFORD FERNANDEZ

## Article V

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC: Title: Manager Clifford Fernandez 3318 S Westshore Blvd Tampa, FL 33629

Signature of member or an authorized representative Electronic Signature: /s/ Clifford Fernandez

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1" and May 1" in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.



L